Note for online reference: Any materials or exhibits referenced in this approved resolution can be found in the meeting's materials posted at https://trustees.uoregon.edu/meetings.

Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon

Seconded Motion: Naming of Certain University Property (Tykeson Hall Lawn to McCaslin Lawn)

WHEREAS, Section 1.7.1 of the University of Oregon's Policy on the Retention and Delegation of Authority requires approval by the Board of Trustees (the "Board") to name any outdoor area in recognition of an individual or individuals;

WHEREAS, the University of Oregon wishes to name the Tykeson Hall Lawn the McCaslin Lawn in honor of Michael and Libby McCaslin;

WHEREAS, Michael and Libby McCaslin have been longtime supporters of the College of Arts and Sciences including the donation of a generous gift to develop the Tykeson Hall Lawn space into a learning and gathering space for University students, faculty;

WHEREAS, Michael McCaslin is an 1983 alumnus of the political science department and has been a member of the CAS Dean's Advisory Board since 2004;

WHEREAS, it is the Board's intention to name the certain facilities, for the life of those facilities, in honor of the McCaslins;

WHEREAS, the Finance and Facilities Committee has referred this matter to the full Board of Trustees as a seconded motion, recommending adoption;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Trustees of the University of Oregon hereby authorizes Tykeson Hall Lawn to be Named McCaslin Lawn.

Moved:	Kari	Seconded:	Hornecker
VOTE:	Voice Vote Recorded – Ayes carr	ied (no dissention).	
DATE:	December 6, 2022		
Recorde	d by the University Secretary:	7= 7	